507346933 06/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
RAMON FIGUEROA					09/19/2017	
TORIN LEE BOWMAN					09/14/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ne: HIREL CONNECTORS, INC.					
Street Address:	760 W	760 W. WHARTON DRIVE				
City:	CLARE	CLAREMONT				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91711	91711				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 171		1715	1638			
				1		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
,		738-4400				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
			611600			
Email: ipdo		ipdoc	cket@leechtishman.com			
Correspondent Name: IVAN		İVAN	I POSEY			
Address Line 1: 204		2041	1 ROSECRANS AVENUE			
Address Line 2:		SUIT	E 300			
Address Line 4:		EL S	EGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3461-53043-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			IVAN POSEY			
SIGNATURE:			/Ivan Posey/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/21/2022				
Total Attachments: 4			1			
source=Executed_Assign	nment_of	_Righ	ts#page1.tif			
source=Executed_Assig						
source=Executed_Assig	nment of	Righ	ts#page3 tif			

source=Executed_Assignment_of_Kights#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, **RAMON FIGUEROA**, having an address of 760 W. Wharton Drive, Claremont, CA 91711, United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the United States Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/696,181 titled **ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH PULL RELEASE** (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the owner of that Patent Application; and

WHEREAS **HIREL CONNECTORS, INC.**, a California corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 760 W. Wharton Drive, Claremont, CA 91711, United States of America, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, and the Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Assignment of Rights – Appl. 15/696,181

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060267 FRAME: 0407

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\angle 2$ day of $\boxed{222}$ 2017.

Ramon Figueroa

Assignment of Rights – Appl. 15/696,181

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060267 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, **TORIN LEE BOWMAN**, having an address of 760 W. Wharton Drive, Claremont, CA 91711, United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the United States Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/696,181 titled **ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH PULL RELEASE** (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the owner of that Patent Application; and

WHEREAS **HIREL CONNECTORS, INC.**, a California corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 760 W. Wharton Drive, Claremont, CA 91711, United States of America, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, and the Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Assignment of Rights - Appl. 15/696,181

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060267 FRAME: 0409

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>14</u> day of <u>hereforence</u>, 2017.

Cartan Cartan Cartan Carana

Assignment of Rights - Appl. 15/696,181

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060267 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 06/21/2022